

## 2018 22nd Annual Halifax

## Official Results (Saturday, Jul 28)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 1	1a: M	ens Jr 2- Flight 1 @ 08:00 AM					
1st	5	Palm River TC A (E. Rice)	03:51.50				
2nd	1	Sarasota Scullers (P. Watson)	04:13.80	9.6%	00:22.30	00:00:22.30	
3rd	2	Treasure Coast A (C. Gardner)	04:27.30	15.5%	00:13.50	00:00:35.80	
4th	3	Space Coast Crew (A. Matta)	04:35.70	19.1%	00:08.40	00:00:44.20	
5th	4	St Andrew RC (R. Devault)	04:39.70	20.8%	00:04.00	00:00:48.20	
Race 1	1b: M	ens Jr 2- Flight 2 @ 08:10 AM					
1st	3	Sarasota Crew (j. wilberding)	03:40.40				
2nd	6	GAR (N. Furlow)	03:56.00	7.1%	00:15.60	00:00:15.60	
3rd	4	Palm River TC B (A. Walker)	03:57.40	7.7%	00:01.40	00:00:17.00	
4th	1	Evans RC (E. Renaud)	04:02.40	10.0%	00:05.00	00:00:22.00	
5th	2	Treasure Coast B (Z. Tucker)	04:04.80	11.1%	00:02.40	00:00:24.40	
6th	5	Seb River HS (J. phillips)	04:16.10	16.2%	00:11.30	00:00:35.70	
Race 2	2a: W	omens Jr 2- Flight @ 08:20 AM					
1st	3	Palm River TC A (K. Rice)	04:08.50				
2nd	5	Palm River TC B (M. Renou)	04:30.10	8.7%	00:21.60	00:00:21.60	
3rd	4	Evans RC (K. Meares)	05:04.70	22.6%	00:34.60	00:00:56.20	
4th	1	St Andrew RC (N. MARSHALL)	05:40.60	37.1%	00:35.90	00:01:32.10	
5th	2	Space Coast Crew (R. Gilman)	08:57.90	116.5%	03:17.30	00:04:49.40	
Race 3	3a: M	ens Jr Novice 1x Flight 1 @ 08:30 AM					
1st	1	Palm River TC (A. Walker)	04:09.70				
2nd	5	Palm River TC (S. Smith)	04:18.00	3.3%	00:08.30	00:00:08.30	
3rd	3	Treasure Coast (K. Roberts)	04:18.60	3.6%	00:00.60	00:00:08.90	
4th	4	St Andrew RC (L. Westerfield)	04:31.80	8.9%	00:13.20	00:00:22.10	
5th	2	Space Coast Crew (R. Cleasby)	04:41.80	12.9%	00:10.00	00:00:32.10	
Race 3	3b: M	ens Jr Novice 1x Flight 2 @ 08:40 AM					
1st	3	Treasure Coast (T. Hochstetter)	04:06.00				
2nd	1	Palm River TC (B. Fischer)	04:21.50	6.3%	00:15.50	00:00:15.50	
3rd	4	Evans RC (M. Atkinson)	04:37.80	12.9%	00:16.30	00:00:31.80	
4th	5	Palm River TC (P. Moriel)	05:40.20	38.3%	01:02.40	00:01:34.20	
5th	2	Mel Hi (A. Martiney)	05:57.80	45.4%	00:17.60	00:01:51.80	
Race 4	4a: W	omens Jr Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 08:50 AM					
1st	3	St Andrew RC (K. Hemauer)	03:41.90				
2nd	1	Seb River HS A (G. Salinas)	04:32.40	22.8%	00:50.50	00:00:50.50	

Page 1 of 7

Printed: 2018-Aug-01 10:54 AM Created using Regatta Workbench

Place	l ane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
			Net Time	/0	Delta	Эрііі	1 13
		omens Jr Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 09:00 AM					
1st	3	Treasure Coast (A. Heinemann)	04:30.50				
2nd	1	Seb River HS B (k. rutledge)	05:35.10	23.9%	01:04.60	00:01:04.60	
Race 8	Ba: W	omens Middle School 8+ Flight @ 09:00 AM					
1st	5	Lake Brantley (E. Christopher)	04:44.00				
Race 5	ā: W	omens Jr Novice 1x Flight 1 @ 09:10 AM					
1st	1	North Palm Bch (E. Harris)	04:13.20				
2nd	4	Evans RC (E. Bauer)	04:44.90	12.5%	00:31.70	00:00:31.70	
3rd	6	Palm River TC (E. LaCost)	04:46.00	13.0%	00:01.10	00:00:32.80	
4th	5	Treasure Coast (A. Tucker)	04:47.30	13.5%	00:01.30	00:00:34.10	
	2	St Andrew RC (E. Jerkovic)	Disqualifie				
	3	St Andrew RC (b. mcdermott)	d Scratch				
		, ,					
		omens Jr Novice 1x Flight 2 @ 09:20 AM					
1st	4	North Palm Bch (M. Jorgensen)	04:34.30				
2nd	3	Mel Hi (C. Kaminski)	04:47.50	4.8%	00:13.20	00:00:13.20	
3rd	5	Mel Hi (S. Edwards)	04:50.00	5.7%	00:02.50	00:00:15.70	
4th	2	Palm River TC (R. Ratto)	05:00.60	9.6%	00:10.60	00:00:26.30	
5th	6	Evans RC (T. Gahagan)	05:01.20	9.8%	00:00.60	00:00:26.90	
6th	1	Palm River TC (H. Cobb)	05:07.50	12.1%	00:06.30	00:00:33.20	
Race 6	Sa: W	omens Jr 4+ Flight 1 @ 09:30 AM					
1st	4	Palm River TC (A. Morris)	03:53.00				
2nd	2	St Andrew RC A (N. MARSHALL)	04:10.40	7.5%	00:17.40	00:00:17.40	
3rd	1	Lake Brantley A (T. Hall)	04:13.40	8.8%	00:03.00	00:00:20.40	
4th	3	Evans RC A (L. Sumner-Borema)	04:22.20	12.5%	00:08.80	00:00:29.20	
Race 6	Sb: W	omens Jr 4+ Flight 2 @ 09:38 AM					
1st	1	Seb River HS (M. spires)	03:55.40				
2nd	2	Lake Brantley B (M. Krumm)	04:02.00	2.8%	00:06.60	00:00:06.60	
3rd	3	Evans RC B (K. Meares)	04:12.60	7.3%	00:10.60	00:00:17.20	
4th	4	St Andrew RC B (S. Stahl)	04:14.40	8.1%	00:01.80	00:00:19.00	
		ens Jr 2x Flight 1 @ 09:46 AM	00-40-00				
1st	4	Sarasota Crew A (j. wilberding)	03:19.00	4.607	00.00.00	00 00 00 0	
2nd	2	Space Coast Crew A (D. Minogue)	03:27.00	4.0%	00:88:00	00:00:08.00	
3rd	3	GAR A (N. Furlow)	03:27.50	4.3%	00:00.50	00:00:08.50	
4th	6	Treasure Coast A (g. gonzalez)	03:30.40	5.7%	00:02.90	00:00:11.40	
5th	5	Sarasota Scullers B (J. Payton)	03:32.70	6.9%	00:02.30	00:00:13.70	
6th	1	St Andrew RC A (R. Devault)	03:55.00	18.1%	00:22.30	00:00:36.00	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	7b: M	ens Jr 2x Flight 2 @ 09:54 AM					
1st	3	Palm River TC A (E. Rice)	03:23.80				
2nd	1	Sarasota Scullers A (T. Cochran)	03:39.20	7.6%	00:15.40	00:00:15.40	
3rd	2	Space Coast Crew B (C. Schuck)	03:45.70	10.7%	00:06.50	00:00:21.90	
4th	5	Treasure Coast B (T. Martinez)	03:48.60	12.2%	00:02.90	00:00:24.80	
5th	4	GAR B (B. Pearson)	03:55.50	15.6%	00:06.90	00:00:31.70	
6th	6	Lake Brantley (S. Allen)	04:30.70	32.8%	00:35.20	00:01:06.90	
Race 7	7с: М	ens Jr 2x Flight 3 @ 10:02 AM					
1st	3	Unaff. (USA) (G. Miller)	03:14.50				
2nd	4	Halifax (Z. Stapleton)	03:21.80	3.8%	00:07.30	00:00:07.30	
3rd	1	Treasure Coast C (C. Gardner)	03:42.00	14.1%	00:20.20	00:00:27.50	
4th	5	Palm River TC B (K. Quinn)	03:51.00	18.8%	00:09.00	00:00:36.50	
5th	2	St Andrew RC B (L. Westerfield)	04:02.50	24.7%	00:11.50	00:00:48.00	
Race 7	7d: M	ens Jr 2x Flight 4 @ 10:10 AM					
1st	3	Sarasota Crew B (M. Miller)	03:19.70				
2nd	2	Palm River TC C (B. Fischer)	03:34.60	7.5%	00:14.90	00:00:14.90	
3rd	4	GAR C (D. Bosarge)	03:46.50	13.4%	00:11.90	00:00:26.80	
4th	5	Palm River TC D (A. Walker)	03:55.90	18.1%	00:09.40	00:00:36.20	
5th	1	St Andrew RC C (B. Coers)	04:23.10	31.7%	00:27.20	00:01:03.40	
Race 7	7e: M	ens Jr 2x Flight 5 @ 10:18 AM					
1st	1	Mel Hi (D. Buchholz)	03:31.90				
2nd	4	Evans RC (A. LaCombe)	03:40.30	4.0%	00:08.40	00:00:08.40	
3rd	5	Treasure Coast D (M. Conlon)	03:53.10	10.0%	00:12.80	00:00:21.20	
4th	2	Seb River HS (V. Esposito)	04:08.30	17.2%	00:15.20	00:00:36.40	
5th	3	Space Coast Crew C (P. Ineza)	04:14.20	20.0%	00:05.90	00:00:42.30	
Race '	10a: \	Nomens Jr 1x Flight 1 @ 10:26 AM					
1st	5	Palm River TC B (K. Rice)	03:57.30				
2nd	4	Vero Beach Row A (C. Castle)	04:04.00	2.8%	00:06.70	00:00:06.70	
3rd	1	Evans RC (L. Sumner-Borema)	04:14.40	7.2%	00:10.40	00:00:17.10	
4th	2	Palm River TC A (A. Morris)	04:15.70	7.8%	00:01.30	00:00:18.40	
	3	RowHouse (M. Adams-Grimaldi)	Scratch				
Race '	10b: \	Nomens Jr 1x Flight 2 @ 10:34 AM					
1st	3	Mel Hi (P. Costellic)	03:53.10				
2nd	5	Palm River TC C (S. Urban)	04:10.90	7.6%	00:17.80	00:00:17.80	
3rd	4	St Andrew RC (S. Stahl)	04:16.80	10.2%	00:05.90	00:00:23.70	
4th	1	Treasure Coast (E. Cooper)	04:28.10	15.0%	00:11.30	00:00:35.00	
5th	2	Vero Beach Row B (K. Cobb)	04:32.60	16.9%	00:04.50	00:00:39.50	
_				_			

Place	e Lane	e Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	11a: \	Womens Jr Ltwt 1x Flight 1 @ 10:42 AM					
1st	6	North Palm Bch (E. Harris)	04:02.70				
2nd	4	Halifax (J. Van Cleef)	04:14.90	5.0%	00:12.20	00:00:12.20	
3rd	2	Vero Beach Row (M. Smith)	04:17.30	6.0%	00:02.40	00:00:14.60	
4th	1	Mel Hi (S. Edwards)	04:35.90	13.7%	00:18.60	00:00:33.20	
5th	3	Palm River TC A (M. Renou)	04:46.10	17.9%	00:10.20	00:00:43.40	
6th	5	St Andrew RC A (N. MARSHALL)	04:49.70	19.4%	00:03.60	00:00:47.00	
Race	11b:	Womens Jr Ltwt 1x Flight 2 @ 10:50 AM					
1st	4	Palm River TC B (I. Neske)	04:19.40				
2nd	5	Evans RC C (K. Rego)	04:35.80	6.3%	00:16.40	00:00:16.40	
3rd	2	Evans RC B (L. Macchi)	04:41.00	8.3%	00:05.20	00:00:21.60	
4th	1	St Andrew RC C (L. Pannell)	05:02.80	16.7%	00:21.80	00:00:43.40	
5th	3	St Andrew RC B (K. Hemauer)	06:26.50	49.0%	01:23.70	00:02:07.10	
Race	12a:	Mixed Jr Novice 2x Flight 1 @ 10:58 AM					
1st	4	Space Coast Crew (R. Gilman)	03:47.90				
2nd	3	Evans RC A (M. Atkinson)	04:03.20	6.7%	00:15.30	00:00:15.30	
3rd	2	Palm River TC A (A. Bethel)	04:10.80	10.0%	00:07.60	00:00:22.90	
4th	5	Sarasota Scullers A (A. Sanders)	04:20.30	14.2%	00:09.50	00:00:32.40	
5th	1	St Andrew RC A (B. Coers)	04:58.90	31.2%	00:38.60	00:01:11.00	
Race	12b:	Mixed Jr Novice 2x Flight 2 @ 11:06 AM					
1st	2	St Andrew RC B (L. Westerfield)	03:54.10				
2nd	5	Sarasota Scullers B (O. Pere)	04:14.10	8.5%	00:20.00	00:00:20.00	
3rd	4	Palm River TC B (S. Smith)	04:16.20	9.4%	00:02.10	00:00:22.10	
4th	3	Lake Brantley (A. Garofalo)	04:20.50	11.3%	00:04.30	00:00:26.40	
5th	1	Evans RC B (B. Ruckh)	04:24.80	13.1%	00:04.30	00:00:30.70	
Race	12c:	Mixed Jr Novice 2x Flight 3 @ 11:14 AM					
1st	1	Treasure Coast (Z. Tucker)	04:04.70				
2nd	2	Palm River TC C (L. Schweiss)	04:51.10	19.0%	00:46.40	00:00:46.40	
3rd	4	Palm River TC D (A. Walker)	05:53.70	44.5%	01:02.60	00:01:49.00	
	3	St Andrew RC C (B. Yorish)	Scratch				
Race	13a: \	Womens Jr Novice 4+ Flight 1 @ 11:22 AM					_
1st	5	Seb River HS A (G. Salinas)	03:56.00				
2nd	4	St Andrew RC A (M. Cawston)	04:12.50	7.0%	00:16.50	00:00:16.50	
3rd	3	Treasure Coast (M. DeMaria)	04:13.30	7.3%	00:00.80	00:00:17.30	
4th	2	Palm River TC (H. Cobb)	04:34.90	16.5%	00:21.60	00:00:38.90	
Race	13b:	Womens Jr Novice 4+ Flight 2 @ 11:32 AM					
1st	3	Evans RC (I. Bushey)	04:01.60				
2nd	5	St Andrew RC B (b. mcdermott)	04:07.30	2.4%	00:05.70	00:00:05.70	
3rd	1	Seb River HS B (k. rutledge)	04:31.00	12.2%	00:23.70	00:00:29.40	

Place	Lane	e Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	14a:	Mens Jr 1x Flight 1 @ 11:42 AM					
1st	2	Palm River TC A (E. Rice)	03:28.30				
2nd	3	Sarasota Scullers A (T. Cochran)	03:30.80	1.2%	00:02.50	00:00:02.50	
3rd	4	Treasure Coast A (B. Pegrum)	03:31.80	1.7%	00:01.00	00:00:03.50	
4th	6	Space Coast Crew A (Z. Gerbi)	03:36.40	3.9%	00:04.60	00:00:08.10	
5th	5	Mel Hi A (A. Calenda)	03:49.00	9.9%	00:12.60	00:00:20.70	
6th	1	GAR (B. Pearson)	04:02.90	16.6%	00:13.90	00:00:34.60	
Race	14b:	Mens Jr 1x Flight 2 @ 11:50 AM					
1st	6	Treasure Coast B (G. Smiley)	03:42.90				
2nd	2	Space Coast Crew B (A. Nettik)	03:49.40	2.9%	00:06.50	00:00:06.50	
3rd	4	Sarasota Scullers B (N. Antrim)	03:51.10	3.7%	00:01.70	00:00:08.20	
4th	5	Mel Hi B (D. Buchholz)	04:01.80	8.5%	00:10.70	00:00:18.90	
5th	1	Palm River TC B (C. Samartin)	04:18.00	15.7%	00:16.20	00:00:35.10	
6th	3	St Andrew RC A (R. Devault)	04:27.40	20.0%	00:09.40	00:00:44.50	
Race	14c:	Mens Jr 1x Flight 3 @ 11:58 AM					
1st	5	First Coast (A. Hill)	03:35.70				
2nd	3	Unaff. (USA) A (G. Miller)	03:39.50	1.8%	00:03.80	00:00:03.80	
3rd	4	Treasure Coast C (g. gonzalez)	03:42.10	3.0%	00:02.60	00:00:06.40	
4th	1	Halifax (Z. Stapleton)	04:01.00	11.7%	00:18.90	00:00:25.30	
	2	St Andrew RC B (C. Mayo)	Scratch				
Race	14d:	Mens Jr 1x Flight 4 @ 12:06 PM					
1st	4	Treasure Coast D (C. Gardner)	03:41.40				
2nd	2	Unaff. (USA) B (L. Quinby)	03:41.90	0.2%	00:00.50	00:00:00.50	
3rd	5	Sarasota Scullers C (P. Watson)	03:43.90	1.1%	00:02.00	00:00:02.50	
4th	1	Space Coast Crew C (C. Copeland)	03:45.10	1.7%	00:01.20	00:00:03.70	
5th	3	Palm River TC C (C. Hamlin)	03:53.50	5.5%	00:08.40	00:00:12.10	
Race	15a:	Mens Jr Ltwt 1x Flight 1 @ 12:14 PM					
1st	4	Halifax (v. leffler)	03:36.70				
2nd	3	GAR (A. Furlow)	03:45.00	3.8%	00:08.30	00:00:08.30	
3rd	5	Treasure Coast (T. Kolos)	03:58.20	9.9%	00:13.20	00:00:21.50	
4th	1	St Andrew RC (B. Smith)	04:05.20	13.2%	00:07.00	00:00:28.50	
5th	2	Palm River TC A (S. LaCost)	04:11.00	15.8%	00:05.80	00:00:34.30	
Race	15b:	Mens Jr Ltwt 1x Flight 2 @ 12:22 PM					
1st	3	Space Coast Crew (D. Minogue)	03:49.80				
2nd	4	Sarasota Scullers (C. Leiter)	03:57.20	3.2%	00:07.40	00:00:07.40	
3rd	5	Evans RC (A. LaCombe)	04:07.50	7.7%	00:10.30	00:00:17.70	
4th	1	Mel Hi (A. Martiney)	05:39.70	47.8%	01:32.20	00:01:49.90	
	2	Palm River TC B (A. Schweiss)	Scratch				

Place	Lane	e Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	16a: I	Mens Middle School 8+ Flight @ 12:30 PM					
1st	3	Treasure Coast (C. Waldbauer)	04:12.00				
2nd	5	Lake Brantley (E. van der Lee)	04:52.50	16.1%	00:40.50	00:00:40.50	
Race	17a: I	Mixed Jr 4x Flight @ 12:40 PM					
1st	4	Sarasota Crew (i. gomez)	03:22.80				
2nd	5	Palm River TC (K. Rice)	03:29.00	3.1%	00:06.20	00:00:06.20	
3rd	1	St Andrew RC B (L. Pannell)	03:46.80	11.8%	00:17.80	00:00:24.00	
4th	3	St Andrew RC A (N. MARSHALL)	04:05.50	21.1%	00:18.70	00:00:42.70	
5th	2	Sarasota Scullers (T. Cochran)	04:06.10	21.4%	00:00.60	00:00:43.30	
Race	18a: I	Mens Jr 4+ Flight 1 @ 01:44 PM					
1st	3	Palm River TC A (K. Quinn)	03:39.40				
2nd	4	Sarasota Scullers (P. Watson)	03:39.90	0.2%	00:00.50	00:00:00.50	
3rd	5	Seb River HS A (V. Esposito)	04:00.20	9.5%	00:20.30	00:00:20.80	
4th	2	GAR (N. Furlow)	04:01.60	10.1%	00:01.40	00:00:22.20	
5th	1	Lake Brantley (B. Vick)	04:20.40	18.7%	00:18.80	00:00:41.00	
Race	18b: I	Mens Jr 4+ Flight 2 @ 01:52 PM					
1st	3	Palm River TC B (E. Rice)	03:48.70				
2nd	4	Evans RC (A. LaCombe)	04:00.80	5.3%	00:12.10	00:00:12.10	
3rd	5	St Andrew RC (L. Westerfield)	04:03.20	6.3%	00:02.40	00:00:14.50	
4th	1	Space Coast Crew (A. Bowers)	04:06.60	7.8%	00:03.40	00:00:17.90	
5th	2	Vero Beach Row (A. Reuter)	04:11.50	10.0%	00:04.90	00:00:22.80	
6th	6	Seb River HS B (A. Inman)	04:34.30	19.9%	00:22.80	00:00:45.60	
Race	19a· \	Womens Jr 2x Flight 1 @ 02:00 PM					
1st	1	Palm River TC A (K. Rice)	04:06.00				
2nd	6	Mel Hi (C. Kaminski)	04:12.50	2.6%	00:06.50	00:00:06.50	
3rd	2	Halifax (J. Van Cleef)	04:24.50	7.5%	00:12.00	00:00:18.50	
4th	5	Evans RC A (L. Sumner-Borema)	04:26.30	8.3%	00:01.80	00:00:20.30	
5th	4	Sarasota Crew (i. gomez)	04:35.00	11.8%	00:01:00	00:00:29.00	
6th	3	St Andrew RC A (M. Cawston)	04:50.30	18.0%	00:05.70	00:00:23:00	
		, ,					
		Womens Jr 2x Flight 2 @ 02:08 PM	04.07.00				
1st	2	Vero Beach Row (C. Castle)	04:27.80	0.007	00.00.00	00 00 00 00	
2nd	6	North Palm Bch (E. Harris)	04:28.40	0.2%	00:00.60	00:00:00.60	
3rd	5	Palm River TC B (A. Morris)	04:48.50	7.7%	00:20.10	00:00:20.70	
4th	4	Sarasota Scullers (A. Sanders)	04:59.20	11.7%	00:10.70	00:00:31.40	
	1	St Andrew RC B (E. Jerkovic)	Scratch				
Race		Nomens Jr 2x Flight 3 @ 02:16 PM					
1st	2	Evans RC B (K. Rego)	05:18.10				
2nd	4	Palm River TC C (R. Ratto)	06:02.30	13.9%	00:44.20	00:00:44.20	
3rd	3	St Andrew RC C (J. Andrade)	06:22.90	20.4%	00:20.60	00:01:04.80	
	1	St Andrew RC D (L. Woodall)	Scratch				
	5	St Andrew RC E (M. Stamey)	Scratch				

Place	e Land	e Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	20a:	Mixed Middle School 8+ Flight @ 02:24 PM					
1st	3	Treasure Coast (A. Tucker)	05:42.20				
Race	21a:	Mens Jr Novice 8+ Flight @ 02:24 PM					
1st	5	Treasure Coast (K. Roberts)	04:49.40				
Race	22a.	Womens Jr 8+ Flight @ 02:40 PM					
1st	3	Lake Brantley (T. Hall)	04:29.30				
2nd	5	St Andrew RC (N. MARSHALL)	04:41.30	4.5%	00:12.00	00:00:12.00	
3rd	4	Seb River HS (k. rutledge)	05:46.10	28.5%	01:04.80	00:01:16.80	
	2	Evans RC (L. Macchi)	Scratch				
Race	23a:	Mens Jr 4x Flight 1 @ 02:48 PM					
1st	2	Sarasota Crew (L. Brown)	03:31.50				
2nd	3	Treasure Coast A (B. Pegrum)	03:43.00	5.4%	00:11.50	00:00:11.50	
3rd	1	Palm River TC A (E. Rice)	04:01.50	14.2%	00:18.50	00:00:30.00	
Race	23b:	Mens Jr 4x Flight 2 @ 02:56 PM					
1st	4	Space Coast Crew (C. Schuck)	04:06.30				
2nd	2	Sarasota Scullers (T. Cochran)	04:17.30	4.5%	00:11.00	00:00:11.00	
3rd	3	Palm River TC B (S. Smith)	04:20.10	5.6%	00:02.80	00:00:13.80	
4th	1	Treasure Coast B (Z. Tucker)	04:53.60	19.2%	00:33.50	00:00:47.30	
Race	24a:	Mens Jr Novice 4+ Flight @ 03:04 PM					
1st	3	Seb River HS A (J. Wentzel)	04:50.93			00:00:06.90	
2nd	5	Seb River HS B (N. Gitleman)	05:50.93	20.6%	01:00.00	00:01:06.90	
	1	Treasure Coast (T. Hochstetter)	Scratch				
Race	25a:	Mixed Jr Novice 4+ Flight @ 03:14 PM					
1st	5	Palm River TC (H. Cobb)	05:52.70				
	1	St Andrew RC (B. Coers)	Scratch				
	3	Evans RC (M. Atkinson)	Scratch				
Race	26a:	Womens Jr 4x Flight @ 03:24 PM					
1st	2	Seb River HS (M. Faria)	06:41.70				
	1	Treasure Coast B (M. DeMaria)	Scratch				
	3	Palm River TC A (A. Morris)	Scratch				
	4	Treasure Coast A (E. Cooper)	Scratch				
	5	St Andrew RC (N. MARSHALL)	Scratch				
	6	Palm River TC B (E. LaCost)	Scratch				
Race	27a:	Mixed Jr 8+ Flight @ 03:32 PM					
1st	3	Evans RC A (L. Macchi)	05:03.00				
	1	Vero Beach Row (A. Reuter)	Scratch				
	2	Seb River HS (N. O'Neill)	Scratch				
	4	Lake Brantley (C. Strain)	Scratch				
	5	St Andrew RC (J. Andrade)	Scratch				
	6	Evans RC B (M. Atkinson)	Scratch				